
Staff Contacts at DMS:
Activities Director: Jake Nimrod    

jake.nimrod@decorah.school
563-387-5737

Band: Matt Cody & Chris Hadley & 
Weston Krug      

matt.cody@decorah.school
chris.hadley@decorah.school
weston.krug@decorah.school

Chorus: Jaime Bizarri                                                   
jaime.bizarri@decorah.school

Orchestra: Sarah Kowitz
sarah.kowitz@decorah.school

7th/8th Grade Plays: Steve Larson
steve.larson@decorah.school

Math Counts: Jesse Lyon
jesse.lyon@decorah.school

Mock Trial/ELP: Dana Hogan
dana.hogan@decorah.school

Decorah Defenders:
Lee Stock/Matt Kuempel
lee.stock@decorah.school

matt.kuempel@decorah.school

DMS Activities
  

 Learning - Thriving - Creating Our Legacy

Decorah Middle School Mission Statement: 

Decorah Middle School, in partnership with its parents and community, 
will strive to instill in its students high standards for learning, integrity, 

leadership, and citizenship. 

Non-Discrimination Policy
It is the policy of the Decorah Community School District not to illegally 
discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, 
religion, creed, age (for employment) marital status (for programs) in its 
educational programs and its employment practices. There is a 
grievance procedure for processing complaints of discrimination. If you 
have questions or a grievance related to this policy please contact the 
district’s Equity Coordinator, Mr. Justin Albers, 405 Winnebago St. 
Decorah, IA 52101, 563-382- 8427.

Eligibility Checks
In order to remain eligible, students must be proficient in learner 
behaviors: respectful, responsible, engaged.
 
Check dates: 9/17, 10/1, 11/12, 12/3, 1/21, 2/4,  4/15, 4/29

School Attendance
A student participating in any extra-curricular activity must be in school 
by 11:30 am in order to participate in a contest or practice that day. 
This does not include medical appointments, family emergencies, 
funerals or other situations deemed emergency by building principal or 
athletic director.

Decorah Middle School 
405 Winnebago Street
Decorah, Iowa 52101 

563-382-8427
563-382-4052 fax



Athletics

Enrichment

Fall Sports (Aug - Oct)
● Cross Country
● Football
● Volleyball
● Cheerleading

Winter Sports 
● Girls BB (Nov-Jan)
● Boys BB (Dec-Feb)
● G & B Wrestling 

(Nov-Jan)
● Cheerleading

Spring Sports (Mar-May)
● G & B Track & Field

● Math Counts (6th-8th)

● Reading Games 
(5th-6th, Jan-Mar)

● Decorah Defenders
(Student Leadership 6-8)

● Mock Trial (7th-8th ELP)

● First Lego League (8th)

● District NHD (8th)

Music & Fine Arts

● Band (5th-8th)
● Jazz Band (6th-8th, Jan-Mar)
● Chorus (5th-8th)

● Musical (6th Grade, Mar-Apr)
● Orchestra (5th-8th)

● School Play (7th-8th, 
Jan-Mar)


